	Form PTO-1595 - Modified RE 05 - 0	3-1999 CLE Department of Dommerce		
	(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office		
	TERMAN HARA BELLA HARA B	APR 12 12 12 1900		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1010	J20084 original documents or copy thereof.		
	Name of conveying party(ies): Retz ReperCham Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Betz PaperChem, Inc.	Name: BetzDearborn Paper Process Group Inc.		
		Internal Address:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
	3. Nature of conveyance:			
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 7510 Baymeadows Way		
	/			
9	☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	City: Jacksonville State: FL ZIP: 32216		
7		3333		
1	☐ Other			
	Execution Date: June 25, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
3				
7,	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
\mathcal{O}	If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:		
,				
2	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
		5,482,595		
	Additional num	l nbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved		
	concerning document should be mailed:			
	Name: <u>BetzDearborn Inc.</u>			
	Internal Address: Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
		□ Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 4636 Somerton Road			
		8. Deposit account number:		
04/27	City: <u>Trevose</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>19053-6783</u> 1999 DNGUYEN 0000024 022260 5482595	-		
04/2/ 01 FC	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	02-2260		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OT USE THIS SPACE		
	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information 	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
	the original document.			
		nature 6 April 1999 Date		
	Total number of pages including cover s	sheet attachments and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

REEL: 9912 FRAME: 0060

	internal (Tar	
Attorney's	Docket No.	

CHANGE OF NAME IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENTS

7.	Parti	iculars (or assignments		
		assignm ed page	<u> </u>	applications and/or patents is set forth on .	
2.	2. Old name of assignee				
T	he old	name fo	or the assignee as shown for the	ne assignments on the attached page is:	
			Betz PaperChem, In	nc.	
	· · · · · · ·		(type or print old name	of Assignee)	
3.	New	name (of assignee		
Т	he nev	w name o	of the assignee is		
			BetzDearborn Pape	r Process Group Inc.	
			(type or print new name		
4,	Proo	f of nar	ne change		
F	roof o	f assigne	e's change of name is establi	shed by the attached	
	Ģ	certifica	ite of the Secretary of State of	f Florida	
	78		the name change.	(type name of state)	
		certifica	ite of name change from:		
		•		(type or print name of authority)	
			(check, if apple	icable)	
				certified copy of the name change is not accompanied by a verified translation	
5.	Cha	nge of a	address for patent mainte	nance fees	
•			(complete, if ap	olicable)	
			ge of address to which corres nance fees for each patent list	pondence is to be sent regarding patent ed is being sent separately.	

(Change of Name in Recorded Assignments [16-12]—page 1 of 3)

6. Payment of fee

NOTE: "For recording each patent assignment, agreement or other paper, per property . . . \$40.00." 37 CFR

Please refer to the "ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET" to which this paper is attached.

Reg. No.: 31,000

Steven D. Boyd

(type or print name of attorney)

Tel. No.: (215) 953-2326

<u>BetzDearborn Paper Process Group</u> Inc. P.O. Address

4636 Somerton Road

Trevose, PA 19053-6783

(Change of Name in Recorded Assignments [16-12]—page 2 of 3)

APPLICATION NO.: /	FILING DATE	PATENT NO. (if applicable)	ASSIGNMENT RECORDED ON (DATE)	REEL	FRAME
08/215,983	3/22/94	5,482,595	4/25/94	6949	524
		•			
			,		
	i				
			·		
				i.	
		•			
		,			
	·				·

NOTE: The PTO finds it useful if a copy of the assignment is submitted.

Cop(ies) of the Assignment(s) for those item(s) whose line begins with an asterisk(*) is(are) being submitted herewith.

NOTE: When requesting correction or updating of a previously recorded assignment document, providing the reel and frame number of that document will greatly expedite the recording process. Helpful Hints published September 30, 1986, 1070 O.G. 47 to 59 at 53.

(Change of Name in Recorded Assignments [16-12]-page 3 of 3)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

June 25, 1996

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM TALLAHASSEE, FL

Re: Document Number 681337

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of BETZ PAPERCHEM, INC. which changed its name to BETZDEARBORN PAPER PROCESS GROUP INC., a Florida corporation, were filed on June 25, 1996, effective June 28, 1996.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (904) 487-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Joy Moon-French Corporate Specialist Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 596A00031483

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

BETZ PAPERCHEM, INC.



(BY VOTE OF SHAREHOLDERS)

6-28-96

PURSUANT TO SECTION 507.1006 CF THE FLORIDA BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION ADOPTS THESE ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT.

FIRST: THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION IS BETZ PAPERCHEM, INC.

SECOND: THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THIS CORPORATION
ARE AMENDED BY CHANGING THE ARTICLE NUMBERED "FIRST" SO THAT, AS
AMENDED, SAID ARTICLE SHALL READ AS FOLLOWS:

"THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION IS BETZDEARBORN PAPER PROCESS GROUP INC."

THIRD: NOT APPLICABLE.

FOURTH: THE AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF THE CORPORATION SET FORTH ABOVE WAS ADOPTED ON THE 19TH.

DAY OF JUNE, 1996 TO BE EFFECTIVE ON JUNE 28, 1996 AT 5:00 PM EASTERN

DAYLIGHT SAVINGS TIME.

-1-

3*7*-А-р-96-1

FIFTH: THE AMENDMENT WAS APPROVED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS.

THE NUMBER OF VOTES CAST FOR THE AMENDMENT BY THE SHAREHOLDERS WAS SUFFICIENT FOR APPROVAL.

SIGNED THIS 19TH DAY OF JUNE, 1996
BETZ PAPERCHEM, INC. (NAME OF CORPORATION)
BY J. Please C. Brazzord (CHAIRMAN, VICE CHAIRMAN, PRESIDENT OR OTHER OFFICER)
WILLIAM C. BRAFFORD NAME
SECRETARY TITLE

37-A-P-96-2

RECORDED: 04/12/1999